
WE LOCATE ANYONE ANYWHERE
A complete, reliable and efficient detective service at reasonable rates

GENERAL DETECTIVE B LI R E A L
J. Edward Krout
Sam A. Schneider

HEmlock 1730 LicenmeJ-Bonded

GILL
" Edith iwid Wmi r2853 Jackson A
" Edith R h640 E 15th
" Edw (FeroK bkpr P A Berg hl230 Neil-

son B
" Edw servmn Gale & Wilson r3143 Eton

av B
" Edw E slsmn rl639 Sonoma B
" Eliz slswn r291 Mather
" Eliz iwid c Ni r386 Oakland av
" Evelyn Mrs r2011 10th av
" Frank lab h2131 E 19th
" Prank G (Lena) slsmn Shell OH Co h2232

Channing way B
" Frank G jr aviator r2232 Channing way B
" Frank E elk rl639 Sonoma B
" Fred rl007 Cotton
" Grover C (Cora J) electn hl465 Wellington
" Harley H Rev (Pearl C) hl83S San Antonio

av B
" Harold L pntr r3143 Eton av B
" Harry M stevedore r2232 Channing way B
" Hattie Mrs rl620 Lincoln A
" Helen tchr Ala Pub Sch r S P
" Isabel (wid Antone) hlOOT Cotton
" Jas lab h709 Addison B
" Jas M (Carol B) hl578 San Lorenz av B
" John (Evelvn M) elk rl444 3d av
" John lab rlOOT Cotton
" Jos (Ida) lab h8703 A
" Jos (Mary) lab h212iy2 8th B
" Manuel (Angelina) carp hl926 E 21st
" Mary S maid rl926 E 21st
" Mildred Mrs hl639 Sonoma B
" Percy M supvr Okld Playground Dept r2643

Channing way B
" Rose Mrs hl030 7th
" W Roy pharm rl465 Wellington
" Walter J (Lena) floormn Bank of Am hl563

3Bth av
" Walton W (Eva) civ eng County Surv h5971

Shafter av
" Wm G (Thelma) h2853 Jackson A
" Wm M rl827 Clemens rd
Gillam Bros (R L and H V) gro 2242 13th av
"DP slsmn hl234 Addison B
" Florence r2204 12th av
" Frank E (Florence) hl248 Bates rd
" Harry V (Gillam Bros) (Hermansen Coal

Co) hl054 Excelsior av
" Roy L (Florence E) (Gillam Bros) h2204

12th av
Gillanders Chas r344 Union
" Robt ( Grace > slsmn h344 Union
" Wm (Frederica) geni sec YMCA hl055

Glendora av
Gillard A A h6114a Foothill blvd
" Benj P (Vernal) mot pict opr h2259 40th av
" Jas B (Lois) mot pict opr hl43$ Dela-

ware B
" Jas H lawyer 1106 Bway R406 r515 Moraga

av Pied
" John lab h2608 Central av A
" Lvnn h3457 Ridge rd
" Mary r2608 Central av A
" Robt mach hl628 73d av
" Wm hi 100 85th av
Ciliary Pauline Indvwkr rl906 Haste B
Gillaspy Eliz (wid J Ri r806 Rosemouth rd
Gillelan Chas B ins broker 436 14th R312

r5039 Cochrane av
Gilleland Clara Mrs h 2906 61st av
" Geo W h8706 Plymouth av
" Jean Mrs elk r8706 Plymouth
" W Ellis elk r29a6 61st av
Gillem Anna C h6020 Herzog
" Geo F r6020 Herzog
" Jas A drftsmn r6020 Herzog

GILLEN. See also GUlan and Gillln

" Benj L carrier Okld PO r4162 Manila av
" Glenn (Marvl coal h3606 Wisconsin
" John (Kathi caretkr h4162 Manila av
" Jos sign pntr r4162 Manila av
" Laura slswn r4162 Manila av
" Patk J opr East Bay St Rys r570 47th
Giller Margt hl533 Cypress

GILLESPIE. See also GUIispie

" Andw M (May) h2814 Derby B
" C G chf State Bur Sanitary Engineering

rll064 Bway ter

GILLESPIE CARRIE E. Licensed. Banded
R«al Estate. City and County Properties
lor Rent. Sale or Exchange, "The Best for
the Least." 2222 Dwight Way Berkeley.
Tel AS hberry 396.3

" Chas slsmn rl520 Court A
" Chas J tmstr h515 Oak
" Chester G (Delia) sta eng h336 40th
" Dorothy M r3020 Mlllsbrae av"EH Miss tchr U C r International House B
" Edw jan rl02 7th
" Emanuel M (Mary) h841 Page B
" Prank wtchmn rl02 7th
" Prank E (Jessie) chauf h854 61st
» Geo C lab rl609 Parker B
" J K h202 E 12th
" Jessie Mrs (Hoberecht & Gillespie) r854

61st
" Kenneth W elk r3a20 Millsbrae av
" Mary E tchr r3909 Park blvd
" Matthew (Sarah M) h2901 Garber B
" Mlchl (Lucille) lawyer h467 38th

GILLESPIE
" Patk F (Bridget! dist supt Okld St Dept

h3909 Park blvd
" Patk M r2301 San Antonio av A
" Robt r2901 Garber B
" Theresa K sten r3909 Park blvd
" Thos r6125 Ygnacio av
" Thos auto mech r350 49th
" Wahtawaso (Wid Louis J) h2605 Haste B
" Wilfred W (Margt) h325 Santa Clara av A
" Wm A (Anna I ins agt h3020 Millsbrae av
" Wm H (Grace H) slsmn h6128 Hillegass av
" Wm J elk hl609 Parker B
Glllet Bice C (Susa) h7536 Valentine
" Elgin K lab r7536 Valentine
" Roy C r7536 Valentine
" Stanley A (Margt L) h2505 Lincoln av A
Gillett Jas M (Isabella) lawyer h2437 Pied-

mont av B
" Richd E (Edna) formn PG&ECo hl631

E 32d
Gillette Addie Mrs r624 14th
" Alta tchr Okld Pub Sch r3222 Hyde
" Arth T (Sada R) slsmn hl821 San Antonio

av A
" B C Mrs br librn Okld Free Library r7536

Valverde
" Bruce E (Bessie) slsmn Firestone Serv

Stores hl431 Jackson
" Gladstone A (Winifred) eng h2434 64th av
" H R carp r8I6 Aileen
" Hazel chemist Okld Health Dept r326 Lenox

" Jos E cable splicer h3608 Hageman av
" Lavina E Mrs h3222 Hyde
" Lorlie Mrs hl437 Channing way B
" Louis gdnr h5238 Lawton av
" Orland M (Frances) elk Okld PO h3027

Richmond blvd
" Paul S (Petra) drftsmn h3932 WoodruH
" Raymond C (Caroline I h5856 Picardy dr
Gilliam Helen L sec N H Logan r912 Bay

View av
" Mary elk r400 Santa Clara av
" Wm hl631 5th B
Gillibert Henry iCathI Indy 635 Hobart
Gillick Agnes (wid W J) hl5 8th
" Allen R (Kevall hl938 E 17th
" Chas C h3305 Elm
" Edw P (Brigid) slsmn h2008 35th av
" Genevieve bkbndr r595 24th
" Geo flremn h595 24th
" Gertrude sten rl5 8tli
" Helen elk rl5 8th
" Helen M sten Personal Service Corp r3305

Elm
" Jas J (Margt) pres-mgr Jas J Gillick & Co

h3107 Lewiston av B
GILLICK JAMES J & CO INC. J J Gillick

Pres-Mgr, Otto A Jeschien V-Pres-Treas.
J O Gendron V-Pres. Printers. Publishers
and Engravers, 2».^3-57 Center Berkeley.
Tel TH omwall 4826

" John J iMary K) slsmn Howard Auto Co
r7321 Holly

" May Mrs rl938 E 17th
" Peter c (Josie G) mldr h2923 Florence B
" Thos P (Mary) engmn SPCo hlOOO Mari-

posa av B
" Wm S trainmn SPCo
Gillicker Nieto (Grace) Jan hl629 81st av
Gillies Chas E (Dorothy M) elk h2165 51st av
" Jean M stdt nurse rlll3 Park av A
" Jessie sten r3830 Park blvd
" John B (Lilly) carp h3830 Park blvd
" John A carp r3830 Park blvd
" Marie Mrs hlll3 Park av A
" Nelle tchr Okld Pub Sch r400 Perkins
" Robt H (Marjoriei hl012 Mound A
" Wm watch repr hl773 Oxford B
Gilligan Chas J musician r3551 Fruitvale av
" Edw P (Marie A I teller Central Natl Bank

h2821 Encinal av A
" Gurden J (Frances I teller Central Natl

Bank h2439 Fruitvale av
" Jennie hl81 7th
" Louise Mrs h2831 10th B
" Philip driver r2831 10th B
" Russell msngr r2831 10th B
" Sidney elk r2831 10th B
Gillihan Eliz A h3008 Colby B
Gilliland Adam (Ottilia L) h350 Bellevue av
" Albt C farmer r589 31st
" Chas W (Marion C) supt Genl Cable Corp

hl448 29th av
" Frances E r730 Wesley av
" Lillian elk hl71 Montecito av
" Robt land appraiser rl818 Harrison
" Wm M (Helen) h5720 Manor Crest
" Wm M jr slsmn r589 31st
GILLIN. See also GUlan and Gillen
" Virginia elk r424 Cavour
" Wallace W cbtmkr r424 Cavour
" Wm E (Mary Ai wtchmn East Bay Mun

Utll Dist h424 Cavour
Glllingham John R (Prances B) h28ZD Clare-

mont blvd B
" John R Jr r2820 Claremont blvd B
GiUlo Jos (Angellnal hll68 5th
" Mlchl baker rll68 5th
" R L hl619 40th av
" Richd pntr r3118 Davis
" Thos (Frances) chauf h536 Adeline
" Wm P (Lulu) lab h984 40th

1095 Market Street
San Francisco

GILLIS. See also Gillice and GUIIes
" Clarence F (Alta CI h72 10th
" E T (Pacific Engineers Exchange) r San

Leandro
" Idelle D (wid Clark) with M Thompson &

Co h840 York
" John r537 Chester
" Kenneth C (Bessie F) (Glliis & Edwards)

h3 Rockridge pi
" Niel acct hl245 Berkeley way B
" Steph E elk r70a 23d av
GILLIS & EDWARDS (Kenneth C Glllls. Dar-

rell B Edwards) Attorneys-at-Law, 922
Latham Square BIdg, 508 16th, Tel HI-
gate 46(H)

Glllison Wm hl661 68th av

GILLISPIE, See GiUesple
" David G carp h2257 Central av A
" Ethel Mrs hSOl Miramar av B
" Leonard G elk r2257 Central av A
GlUitlie Geo (Itala) slsmn h747 54th
Gillman Arth W (Huldah) hl345 Ward B
" Edw D inspr SPCo
" Jean sten rl345 Ward B
" R P (Okld Safe & Lock Co)
" Raymond H r5525 Harvey av
Gillmore Gertrude R sten r630 28th
" Louis G tchr rl432 7th av
" Stanley (Gertrude) slsmn hia48 106th av
" Thos C auto mech rl432 7th av
" Thos E (Grace M) mach hl432 7th av
Gillogly Lydia L (wid J V) h2065 Buena Vista

av A
" Sybil Mrs instr Calif Sch of Arts & Crafts

r4163 Emerald
Gills G W slsmn r2557 San Pablo av
Gillsdorf Eliz E r370 Van Buren av
Gillsson Arth (Olive Ml r8353 Outlook av
Gillstrom Axel L (Abertinal carp h624 57th
" Florence elk r624 57th
" LeRov slsmn J A Munro Auction & Stge

Co r2762 79th av
" Peter mach hl607 Church
Gillum Claude C mgr Hotel Claremont
' Clyde elk r2206 Haste B
" Fred mach r2828 Acton B
" Helen L tchr U C hl579 Arch B
" Henry G storekpr Hotel Claremont
" Margt (wid J P) r2206 Haste B
" Royce (Camile) porter h2828 Acton B
Gillv John P (Jesse A I slsmn East Okld Real

Estate Co hSlOO 22d av
" Wm O (Louise E) h4149 E 14th

OILMAN. See also Gillman
,
" Andw E r6120 Racine
" Arth elk r519 Central av A
" Beatrice I tel opr r450 Lee
" Berte mach r519 Central av A
" Caroline sten rl024 San Antonio av A
" Chas D dentist 1904 Franklin R410 hll8

Athol av
" Chas E (Cornelia) mining eng h2717 Clare-

mont blvd B
" Delia Mrs h2005 Brush
" Donald L (Gilman & Harnden)
" Doris rl040 Santa Clara av A
" Edith A r85 Linda av
" Frank B carp r2611 Dana B
" Prank E r2ai6 27th av
" Forest M carp h2142 51st av
" Geo elev opr r2142 51st av
" J N h744 Longridge rd
" Jackson M (Angenette) electn hl344 Caro-

line A
" Jane rl040 Santa Clara av A
" Janette C Mrs hl040 Santa Clara av A
" Jos (Mabel) plmbr h3158 Blrdsall av
" June program dir KROW
" Katie P h2611 Dana B
" Marian elk r519 Central av A
" Mathilda sten E A Stewart
" Melvin C plmbr hl386 E 36th
" Nathaniel D (Thelma) slsmn h2763 35th av
" Ralph r519 Central av A
" Raymond (Madolyn) slsmn Marvel Baking

Co hl512 78th av
" Susan W Mrs hl024 San Antonio av A
" Theo P (Ethel B) dep County Recorder

h2122 Lakeshore av
" Theo P jr asst probation officer Alameda

Co r2122 Lakeshore av
" Ulmer Mrs br mgr MacMarr Stores h519

Central av A
" Viola M (wid John) h85 Linda av
" Wm lab hl237 3d
" Wm H (M Edith) h724 Wesley av
" & Harnden (D L Gilman E D Harnden)

lawyers 433 14th R425
Gilmar Ellen Mrs toner Decorator's Supply

House
" Philip hl201 Post A
Gilmartin Chas P (Annie) slsmn h309 Chi-

cago av
" Chas F jr (Margt) slsmn h2921 Rawson
" Edw msngr r309 Chicago av
" Leslie r309 Chicago av
" Marie Mrs r4719 Ygnacio av
Gilmer Augusta P Mrs hl810 Alice
" C W h2456 Hilgard av B
" Chas slsmn r840 York
" Gladys tchr Armstrong College rll7 Ard-

more rd B
Gilmette Jos (Flora) electn hl033 Taylor av A


